



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2928 OF 2025

PARTH DNYANESHWAR MUTRAK AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. V. P. Raje, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for respondent No.1/State.
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 30 JULY 2025

ORDER :-

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning, matter is taken on board.
2. Learned Advocate for the applicant submits that now the charge-sheet has been filed. He prays for leave to amend and placing the copy of the charge-sheet on record.
3. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out and the copy of the charge-sheet be placed on record on or before 13.09.2025, by giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 27.09.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm