



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1909 OF 2025

Tushar Anna Mehetre And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2928 OF 2025

Parth Dnyaneshwar Mutrak And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 25 NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of charge-sheet on record is extended by two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 13.01.2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE